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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Banner, Mack  
2012 Bear Creek Drive 
Salem, VA 24153

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Salem, VA

09/18/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Barnhill, Katherine  
5145 Falcon Ridge Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/23/2025 $150.00 $550.00

Bentley, Michael  
312 N Broad St 
Salem, VA 24153-3730

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Salem, VA

09/18/2025 $100.00 $125.00

Berding, Herbert  
2814 Jefferson St SE 
Roanoke, VA 24014-3320

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Bussey, Pat  
4018 Parkway Place Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/18/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Campbell, Shelley  
4887 Brookwood Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018-2839

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/30/2025 $100.00 $600.00

Campbell, Shelley  
4887 Brookwood Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018-2839

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/30/2025 $100.00 $700.00

Carlsmith, Alison  
3421 Norway Pl 
Norfolk, VA 23509

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/12/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Chandran, Ravi  
6338 Alderton St 
Rego Park, NY 11374

1.Deutsche Bank 
2.Vice President 
3.Rego Park, NY

09/29/2025 $107.14 $107.14

Clark, Carolyn  
5012 Mount Holland Dr SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Wells Fargo 
2.Manager 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/11/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Cookson, Gail  
641 Yorkshire Street 
Salem, VA 24153

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Salem, VA

09/19/2025 $250.00 $300.00

Custer-Boggess, Sharon  
3804 Brandon Ave 
Apt 152 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke,VA

09/04/2025 $5,000.00 $15,000.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
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Dinkins-Davidson, Janice  
5192 Fox Ridge Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Children�s Advocacy Centers of Virginia 
2.Executive Director 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Doucette, Nancy  
324 Sunset Rd 
Salem, VA 24153-2702

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Salem, VA

09/23/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Edwards for Virginia State Senate 
PO Box 1179 
Roanoke, VA 24006

1. 
2.Political committee 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/15/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Everett, Shirley  
1239 Wildwood Road 
Salem, VA 24153

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Salem, VA

09/09/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Fisher, Charles  
154 S Pick Ave 
Elmhurst, IL 60126

1.ReaderLink 
2.Cataloger 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/23/2025 $50.00 $125.00

Forbes, Kate  
403 Academy St 
Salem, VA 24153

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Salem, VA

09/02/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Foster, Richard  
3114 Hillandale Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24018-2615

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/30/2025 $200.00 $200.00

French, Linda  
5202 Bradford Circle 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/02/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Hackworth, William  
2202 Carter Road 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/09/2025 $250.00 $750.00

Harrison, Judith  
1842 Arden Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/28/2025 $250.00 $750.00

Hoffman, Katherine  
7439 Patterson Road 
Falls Church, VA 22043

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Falls Church, VA

09/28/2025 $110.00 $110.00

Jeremiah, Michael  
2317 Stallion Circle 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/05/2025 $750.00 $1,000.00
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Lazar, Mark  
1901 Carter Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/08/2025 $100.00 $350.00

Lazar, Mark  
1901 Carter Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/30/2025 $400.00 $750.00

Marshall, Steve  
821 Stonegate Drive #5 
Salem, VA 24153

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Salem, VA

09/30/2025 $50.00 $125.00

Metcalf, Tristi  
1820 Sherwood Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1.Carilion Clinic 
2.Physician 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/19/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Musgrave, Donna  
805 Honeysuckle Road 
Salem, VA 24153-2743

1.Physicians To Women 
2.Physician 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/23/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Nelson, Linwood  
105 Horseshoe Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1.Riverside Health 
2.Healthcare finance 
3.Newport News, VA

09/06/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Nussbaum, Sue  
2125 Yellow Mountain Rd SE 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Osborne, Djuna  
4536 Greenlee Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Djuna OsborneCounseling, PLLC 
2.Psychotherapist 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/08/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Owen, Trevor  
5067 Falcon Ridge Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Carilion Clinic 
2.Physician 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/17/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Rhea, Randall  
1627 Center Hill Drive SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1.Carilion Clinic 
2.Physician 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/22/2025 $200.00 $700.00

Rubis, Leon  
2610 Bowling Green Drive 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Vienna, VA

09/02/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Rumford, Judith  
6334 Fairway Forest Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/02/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Ryals, S. W. 
3645 Mudlick Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Seagraves, Sally  
4738 Woodley Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/24/2025 $250.00 $750.00

Slonim, Sheila  
3222 Pineland Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/02/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Slonim, Sheila  
3222 Pineland Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/03/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Smith, James  
4423 Pheasant Ridge Road 
Suite 300 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Smith/Packett 
2.Senior Housing 
3.

09/25/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Spetzler, Bertram  
6596 Fairway View Trail 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/08/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Stavola, Anthony  
1836 Greenwood Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1.Carilion Clinic 
2.Physician 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/05/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Strauss, Lori  
5456 Woodchuck Lane 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/08/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Sullivan, Christopher  
6549 Tallwood Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Carilion Clinic 
2.Physician 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/23/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Sweet, Mary  
6210 Juliet Court 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Carilion Clinic 
2.Physician 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/27/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Thorniley, Suzanne  
6638 Sylvan Brook Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/09/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Uherick, Lisa  
5921 Knightsbridge Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Carilion Clinic 
2.Physician 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/21/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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VEA Fund 
116 S 3rd St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3704

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

09/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Watts, Earl  
2726 Cornwallis Ave SE 
Roanoke, VA 24014-3342

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/17/2025 $500.00 $500.00

White-Boyd, Trish  
324 Washington Ave 
Roanoke, VA 24012

1.Star City Management 
2.President 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

WinVA 
198 Van Buren Street 
Ste 200 
Herndon, VA 20170

1. 
2.Political action committee 
3.Herndon, VA

09/09/2025 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

Woodward, Henry  
330 N Broad Street 
Salem, VA 24153

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Salem, VA

09/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $22,017.14
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Clifton, Dorothy  
4235 Chesterton St SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018-1705

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Roanoke, VA 
4. Event supplies/food 
5. Actual Cost

09/01/2025 $11.18 $511.18

Clifton, Dorothy  
4235 Chesterton St SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018-1705

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Roanoke, VA 
4. Event supplies/tableware 
5. Actual Cost

09/05/2025 $15.01 $526.19

Clifton, Dorothy  
4235 Chesterton St SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018-1705

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Roanoke, VA 
4. Event supplies/food 
5. Actual Cost

09/06/2025 $30.93 $557.12

Clifton, Dorothy  
4235 Chesterton St SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018-1705

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Roanoke, VA 
4. Campaign event supplies/food 
5. Actual Cost

09/08/2025 $16.14 $573.26

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Roanoke, VA 
4. Food for campaign event 
5. Actual Cost

09/13/2025 $94.10 $130.01

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Roanoke, VA 
4. Floral 
5. Actual Cost

09/15/2025 $12.63 $142.64

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Roanoke, VA 
4. Event supplies 
5. Actual Cost

09/15/2025 $6.30 $148.94

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Roanoke, VA 
4. Event supplies/food 
5. Actual Cost

09/15/2025 $37.32 $186.26

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Roanoke, VA 
4. Food/meeting 
5. Actual Cost

09/15/2025 $46.96 $233.22

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Roanoke, VA 
4. Event food 
5. Actual Cost

09/15/2025 $52.00 $285.22

Total This Period $322.57
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Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

MailChimp 
405 N Angier Ave NE 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Email service Donna 
Littlepage 09/03/2025 $20.00

Montano�s Restaurant 
3733 Franklin Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24014

Fundraising event Donna 
Littlepage 09/03/2025 $736.85

NGP VAN 
655 15th St NW 
Suite 650 
Washington, DC 20005

Campaign support supplies Donna 
Littlepage 09/03/2025 $125.00

Canva 
3212 E Cesar Chavez St 
Austin, TX 78702

Campaign support Donna 
Littlepage 09/04/2025 $15.00

Quality Logo Products 
724 North Highland Ave 
Aurora, IL 60506

Campaign materials Donna 
Littlepage 09/04/2025 $372.44

VA ABC 
7450 Freight Way 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

Event fees Donna 
Littlepage 09/04/2025 $85.00

Sutton &amp; Smart Campaigns 
PO Box 33421 
Phoenix, AZ 85067

Consulting Donna 
Littlepage 09/05/2025 $2,500.00

Virginia Blue Star Printing 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141

Campaign materials Donna 
Littlepage 09/06/2025 $1,535.27

ActBlue 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

ActBlue fees Donna 
Littlepage 09/07/2025 $339.37

Virginia Blue Star Printing 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141

Campaign materials Donna 
Littlepage 09/07/2025 $355.17

Walmart 
1851 W Main Street 
Salem, VA 24153

Campaign supplies Donna 
Littlepage 09/08/2025 $20.89

Lamar Advertising 
PO Box 746966 
Atlanta, GA 30374

Advertising Donna 
Littlepage 09/13/2025 $9,440.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fees Donna 
Littlepage 09/14/2025 $91.86
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Lincoln Park Strategies 
611 Pennsylvania Ave SE 
#112 
Washington, DC 20003

Campaign Consulting Donna 
Littlepage 09/15/2025 $6,000.00

Virginia Blue Star Printing 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141

Campaign materials Donna 
Littlepage 09/15/2025 $758.16

Sutton &amp; Smart Campaigns 
PO Box 33421 
Phoenix, AZ 85067

Consulting Donna 
Littlepage 09/16/2025 $2,500.00

BEC Films 
2905 Greenway Ave 
Henrico, VA 23228

Ad production Donna 
Littlepage 09/17/2025 $3,905.69

Lowe�s 
840 West Main Street 
Salem, VA 24153

Campaign supplies/stakes Donna 
Littlepage 09/18/2025 $79.08

Duck Donuts 
3564 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Event food Donna 
Littlepage 09/19/2025 $112.58

Hidden Valley Country Club 
2500 Romar Road 
Salem, VA 24153

Event fees & food Donna 
Littlepage 09/19/2025 $401.71

Kroger 
3971 Brambleton Ave 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Event supplies Donna 
Littlepage 09/19/2025 $42.36

Panera 
4202 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Event food Donna 
Littlepage 09/19/2025 $23.16

Panera 
4202 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Event food Donna 
Littlepage 09/19/2025 $50.56

Virginia Blue Star Printing 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141

Campaign materials Donna 
Littlepage 09/19/2025 $636.22

United States Postal Service 
4069 Postal Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Postage Donna 
Littlepage 09/20/2025 $366.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fees Donna 
Littlepage 09/21/2025 $114.95

9 of 15



Littlepage 4 VA (CC-25-00181) Reporting Period: 09/01/2025 Through: 09/30/2025
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

ActBlue 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fees Donna 
Littlepage 09/28/2025 $188.14

BEC Films 
2905 Greenway Ave 
Henrico, VA 23228

Ad production Donna 
Littlepage 09/29/2025 $7,076.81

Northwest Hardware 
3647 Brambleton Ave 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Campaign supplies Donna 
Littlepage 09/29/2025 $67.32

ActBlue 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fees Donna 
Littlepage 09/30/2025 $25.03

Scale to Win 
455 Market St 
Ste 1940 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2448

Text service Donna 
Littlepage 09/30/2025 $17.84

Total This Period $38,002.46
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Received

Amount of 
Loan This 
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Remaining 
Loan 
Balance

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

09/30/2025 $5,695.61 $5,695.61

Total This Period
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

03/14/2025 $500.00

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

03/14/2025 $1,321.92

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

05/14/2025 $5,000.00

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

06/05/2025 $2,071.58

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

06/30/2025 $1,925.48

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

08/31/2025 $6,931.52

Littlepage, Donna  
2149 Deyerle Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

09/30/2025 $5,695.61

Total This Period $23,446.11
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 53 $22,017.14

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 10 $322.57

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 140 $4,425.15

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 4 $58.16

5. Total 207 $26,823.02

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $322.57

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $58.16

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $38,002.46

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $38,383.19

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $17,750.50

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $5,695.61

13. Subtotal $23,446.11

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $23,446.11

14 of 15



Littlepage 4 VA (CC-25-00181) Reporting Period: 09/01/2025 Through: 09/30/2025
Page:                          

Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $37,666.85

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $26,823.02

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $5,695.61

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $32,518.63

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $70,185.48

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$38,383.19

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $38,383.19

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $31,802.29

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $23,446.11

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $81,158.86

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $32,518.63

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $113,677.49

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $113,677.49

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $43,492.01

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$38,383.19

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $81,875.20

29. Ending Balance $31,802.29
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